

T.P.(C) No. 563 OF 2004
ITEM No.10

Court No. 6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.563/2004 (For Prel. Hearing)

KAVITHA BHANDARI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK GULECHA
(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Respondent (s)

Date : 20/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.
Mr. K Subba Rao, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, further proceeding in O.P. No. 1520 of 2004 titled Sh. Ashok Gulecha vs.
Smt. Kavitha pending before the Family Court at chennai shall remain stayed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Asha Joshi]
Court Master